505982364 03/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6029072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY P ZIMMERMAN	03/17/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOYD BELL INC.
Street Address:	720 DEARBORN PARK LANE
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43085

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16828342

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6145752100

**Email:** ffoster@ohiopatent.com, julie@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK H. FOSTER

Address Line 1:7632 SLATE RIDGE BLVD.Address Line 4:REYNOLDSBURG, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FBIF 126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK H. FOSTER, REG. NO. 24560
SIGNATURE:	/Frank H. Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505982364 REEL: 052212 FRAME: 0730

#### PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Gary P. Zimmerman (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of business at 720 Dearborn Park Lane, Columbus, Ohio 43085 United States of America:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Floyd Bell Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 720 Dearborn Park Lane, Columbus, Ohio 43085, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and for all countries of the world, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

• the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled PANEL MOUNT FOR MOUNTING SIGNALLING AND CONTROL DEVICES ON CONTROL PANELS, for which I hereby authorize and request an attorney registered to practice before the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to insert in the following parentheses (Application number \_\_\_\_\_16/828,342\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_03-24-2020\_\_\_\_\_) the application number and application filing date of said application when they become known, (FBIF 126)

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue applications, all provisional applications directed to the same invention which have been or will be filed and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions,; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said

Page 1 of 2

inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Jay Juneau (LS)
Gary P. Zimmerman

State of Ohio

\*

County of Franklia:

Before me this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) day \( \frac{1}{2} \) personally appeared Gary P. Zimmerman, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.



Jan 1 Bught NOTARY PUBLIC

P:\client.docs\f\floyd bell - fbif\126 panel mount\assignment teas 2020-03-xx\assignment.docx